Preliminary – LD6336
400mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Lighting Device Technologies Corporation Tel: +886-3-567-8806   Fax: +886-3-567-8706 www.ldtech.com.tw
DCC-LD6336-R1.0-20120102 1 copyright©2012
Features
 400mA output within 2% over temperature
 Very low quiescent current
 Low dropout voltage (420 mV Typ)

line regulation.  4-pins versions (fixed model) and 5-pins
versions (adjust model) has shutdown input.
Block Diagram
Package Pin Out
Ordering Information
 Package material default is “Green” package.
Product Marking
LD8888
SSSSS…
●
 Line 1 – “LD” is a fixed character
 8888: product name
 Line 2 – SSSSS…: lot number
Package: TO-220-3 Packing Options
Part No. Output Tube (TU) Tape & Reel (TR)
LD6336-033 3.3V LD6336-033T3-TU LD6336-033T3-TR
LD6336-050 5V LD6336-050T3-TU LD6336-050T3-TR
LD6336-080 8V LD6336-080T3-TU LD6336-080T3-TR
LD6336-085 8.5V LD6336-085T3-TU LD6336-085T3-TR
LD6336-090 9V LD6336-090T3-TU LD6336-090T3-TR
LD6336-100 10V LD6336-100T3-TU LD6336-100T3-TR
LD6336-120 12V LD6336-120T3-TU LD6336-120T3-TR
LD6336-150 15V LD6336-150T3-TU LD6336-150T3-TR
LD6336-000 adj LD6336-000T3-TU LD6336-000T3-TR
 Preliminary – LD6336
Lighting Device Technologies Corporation Tel: +886-3-567-8806   Fax: +886-3-567-8706 www.ldtech.com.tw
DCC-LD6336-R1.0-20120102 2 copyright©2012
Absolute Maximum Ratings